

## Gluten Free Coconut Digestive Cookies Lactose Free

|                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Art.nr:              | 54746                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| Product description: | Gluten Free Coconut Digestive Cookies Lactose Free                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| EAN-code product:    | 5412158054746                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| EAN-code carton      | 5412158055163 (x 1)<br>5412158054753 (x 8)                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Custom-code:         | 19059080                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Ingredients:         | corn starch, gluten free wholegrain OAT flour (18,7%), coconut flour (16,5%), sugar, coconut fat, rice flour, sugar-beet syrup, inverted sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogencarbonate), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), flavouring. |
| Allergens:           | Contains oats. Does not contain eggs, peanuts, crustaceans, celery, lupine, sulphur dioxide and sulphites, fish, wheat, soybeans, mustard, lactose, molluscs, nuts, gluten, milk, sesame seeds.                                              |
| Weight:              | 145                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Storage:             | Keep at room temperature                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Dimensions:          | 17,5 cm W x 6,3 cm H x 6,5 cm D                                                                                                                                                                                                              |

| Nutritional values | portie/portion |        |
|--------------------|----------------|--------|
|                    | 100 g          | 11 g   |
| Energy kJ          | 2172           | 243    |
| Energy kcal        | 519            | 58     |
| Fats               | 26.9 g         | 3.0 g  |
| saturated fats     | 22.6 g         | 3 g    |
| Carbohydrates      | 63.8 g         | 7.1 g  |
| sugars             | 22.4 g         | 2.5 g  |
| Food fibres        | 3 g            | 0.3 g  |
| Protein            | 4.0 g          | 0.5 g  |
| Salt               | 0.40 g         | 0.04 g |

